
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4728
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2002
TRAINS FROM JAMNAGAR, PORBANDAR, GUJARAT
CHANDRESH PATEL KORDIA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the trains running from Jamnagar, Porbandar, Rajkot and Bhavnagar of Gujarat at present;

(a) the reservation quota allotted in first and second class coaches in these trains at each of these stations;

( b ) whether Members of Parliament, Chambers o f Commerce a nd Industries, Railway Passengers' Association a n d other associations have demanded in increase in the reservation quota;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon;

(d) whether the Railways propose to increase the reservation quota in these trains during 2003; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA)

(a) & (b) : A statement is attached.

(a) to (f): Requests are received from time to time from various sources for allotment/enhancement of reservation quota. Periodical reviews of the quota are conducted from time to time and adjustments in reservation quotas at various stations are made, if found justified and feasible.

APPENDIX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. BY SHRI CHANDRESH PATEL, TO
BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 19.12.2002 REGARDING RUNNING OF TRAINS FROM JAMNAGAR, PORBANDAR,
GUJARAT.

The details of the trains serving Jamnagar, Porbandar, Rajkot and Bhavnagar and the reservation quotas in First Class (FC) and Sleeper Class (SL) in these trains at above mentioned stations is as under :-

Jamnagar :

Train No and Name       Quota

         FC SL

1.   9263/9264 Delhi Sarai Rohilla-Porbandar Express (bi-weekly) - 643

2.    207/208 Viramgam-Okha Fast Passenger  (Unreserved)   - -
3      9017/9018 Bandra (T)-Jamnagar Saurashtra Janata Express  - 555
4      8401/8402 Puri-Okha Express (weekly)    - -
5      9005/9006 Mumbai Central-Okha Saurashtra Mail   - 86
3 203/204 Viramgam-Okha Mixed Fast Passenger(Unreserved) - -
4 247/248 Ahmedabad-Okha Fast Passenger    - 60
5 2477/2478 Jammu Tawi-Jamnagar Express (weekly)   - 374
6 6337/6338 Ernakulam-Okha Express (bi-weekly)   - 554
7 9503/9504 Ahmedabd-Jamnagar/Rajkot Express   - -
8 9215/9216 Mumbai Central-Porbandar Saurashtra Express - 331
9 9265/9266 Dehradun-Okha Uttaranchal Express (weekly)  - 265
10 5045/5046 Gorakhpur-Okha Express (weekly)   - 509
11 211/212 Rajkot-Porbandar Express (Unreserved)   - -


Porbander :

Train No and Name       Quota

         FC SL

1 9267/9268 Okha-Porbandar Express (weekly)   - 469
2     9215/9216 Mumbai Central-Porbandar Saurashtra Express  - 337
3      213/214 Bhanvad-Porbandar Passenger (Unrserved)   - -
4     9263/9264 Delhi Sarai Rohilla-Porbandar Express (bi-weekly) - 639
5 205/206 Kanalus-Porbandar Passenger (Unreserved ) - -
6 211/212 Rajkiot-Porbandar Fast Passenger (Unreserved) - -
7 215/216 Bhanvad-Porbandar Passenger (Unreserved) - -

Rajkot : B.G. Trains

Train No and Name       Quota

         FC SL

1.    9263/9264 Delhi Sarai Rohilla-Porbandar Express (bi-weekly) - 639

2. 207/208 Viramgam-Okha Fast Passenger (Unreserved) - -

3. 9017/9018 Bandra (T)-Jamnagar Saurashtra Janata Express  - 555

4. 8401/8402 Puri-Okha Express (weekly)    - 193

5. 9005/9006 Mumbai Central-Okha Saurashtra Mail   - 306
6. 1465/1466 Jabalpur-Rajkot Express via Bina-Katni (bi-weekly) - 249

7 203/204 Viramgam-Okha Mixed Fast Passenger (Unreserved) - -

8. 247/248 Ahmedabad-Okha Fast Passenger    - 60

9. 2475/2476 Jammu Tawi-Hapa Express (weekly)   - 275
10. 2477/2478 Jammu Tawi-Jamnagar Express (weekly)   - 375
11. 1463/1464 Jabalpur-Rajkot Express (5 days a week)  - 155
12. 6333/6334 Trivandrum-Hapa Express (weekly)   - 596
12  6337/6338 Ernakulam-Okha Express (bi-weekly)   - 554
13 9503/9504 Ahmedabd-Jamnagar/Rajkot Express   -
14 9215/9216 Mumbai Central-Porbandar Saurashtra Express - 335
15 66136614 Coimbatore-Rajkot Express (bi-weekly)   - 306
16 7017/7018 Secunderabad-Rajkot Express (bi-weekly)  - 322
17 9265/9266 Dehradun-Okha Uttaranchal Express (weekly)  - 285
18 2905/2906 Howrah-Hapa Express (weekly)    - 535
19 5045/5046 Gorakhpur-Okha Express (weekly)   - 529
20 9505/9506 Ahmedabd Rajkot Express    - -
21 9501/9502 New Bhuj-Rajkot Anand Express    - -
22 211/212 Rajkot-Porbandar Fast Passenger. (Unreserved) - -

MG Trains


1. 321/322 Rajkot-Wansjaliya Fast Passenger (Unreserved) - -

2. 349/350 Rajkot-Visavadar Fast Passenger (Unreserved) - -

3. 9837/9838 Rajkot-Veraval Mail

4. 347/348 Rajkot-Veraval Fast Passenger

5. 341/342 Rajkot-Veraval Fast Passenger
6. 329/330 Rajkot-Bhavnagar Fat Passenger

Bhavnagar :

1. 9925/9926 Surendranagar-Bhavnagar Mail
 (Cancelled due to gauge conversion)    - -

2. 9947/9948 Dhola-Bhavnagar Girnar Link Express   12 76

3. 329/330 Rajkot-Bhavnagar Fast Passenger    8 34

4. 375/376 Botad-Bhavnagar Fast Passenger (Unreserved) - -

5. 381/382 Palitana-Bhavnagar Fast Passenger (Unreserved) - -
6. 9935/9936 Ahmedabad-Bhavnagar Intercity Express   11 38

7 301/302 Ahmedabad-Bhavnagar Fast Passenger

8. 385/386 Palitana-Bhavnagar Fast Passenger (Unreserved) - -

9. 9909/9910 Ahmedabad-Bhavnagar Shetrunji Express   48 32
10. 383/384 Palitana-Bhavnagar Fast Passenger (Unreserved) - -
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